VILLAGE BOARD REGULAR MEETING
Monday, December 9, 2024
Regular Meeting began at 5:30 PM and ended at 6:30 PM
Meeting was held in person in the Village Board Room and was also available on zoom

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL: Mayor Williams present; Trustee Brunette present; Trustee Ryan; present;
Trustee Scollin present; Trustee White present.

Staff also Present: Village Manager Bachana Tsiklauri and Village Clerk Amanda Hopf.

AUDITING:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve payment for the 2025 Budget
$836,118.38 batch number 12092024. Complete detail of these vouchers is attached and made
part of these minutes.

Motion: Brunette Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve these minutes
Motion: Ryan Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

PUBLIC COMMENT:
Peter Seward exemption for new Short-term Rental
Mark Wilson Armory Move and SEQR process for 33 Petrova

ITEMS FOR BOARD ACTION:

Bill 181-2024 Approve acceptance of $175,000 NYSERDA Clean Energy Communities
(CEC) grant for municipal building upgrades

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Brunette Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 182-2024 Accept North Elba LEAF grand for Mount Pisgah in the amount of $7,500
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 183-2024 Resolution authorizing overnight travel for two Village employees to attend
W2 Operator Grade B Certification Training

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion
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Motion: Scollin Second: White
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 184-2024 Resolution authorizing the Village Manager to execute MOU with Saranac
Lake Area Chamber of Commerce

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Ryan

Motion to amend: White Second: Scollin

Roll Call to amend: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Roll Call to pass amended: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 185-2024 Resolution to approve forms for exemptions to STR Caps and Moratorium
Law

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Motion to amend: Brunette Second: Ryan

Roll Call to amend: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Roll Call to pass amended: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 186-2024 Resolution authorizing the Village Manager to execute MOU with Saranac
Lake Youth Baseball and Softball Association

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 187-2024 Resolution to permanently hire Julia Coffman as Administrative Aide within
the Police Department

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to

Motion: Brunette Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

OLD BUSINESS: Housing and Emergency Services Updates
NEW BUSINESS: Riverside Park Tree Lighting

PUBLIC COMMENT SECTION:

See attached letters

Virgina Slater Riverside Tree Lighting

Mark Wilson on Wendel SEQR documents and discussions with APA committee on open
government

Doug Haney Armory future home of SLPD and options for 33 Petrova

MOTION TO ADJURN:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.
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Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Uset: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 12/06/2024 - 12:40PM
Batch: 00001.12.2024 - Vouchers 2024-12-09
Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 2389 5TH WHEEL DIESEL, INC. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
24-12965 Steel Curb Shoe, Tenco 734.38 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054225
Check Total: 734.38
Vendor: 3381 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
10783 PD- Replacement Server, Battery 183.55 12/09/2024 001-3120-0200-0000 11054232
10786 PD- Replacement Server, Battery 269.93 12/09/2024 001-3120-0200-0000 11054232
11129 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 436.99 12/09/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054232
11129 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 436.99 12/09/2024 001-1680-0400-0000 11054232
11129 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 437.00 12/09/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054232
11170 Computer at WWTP 557.66 12/09/2024 004-8310-0200-0000 11054232
11170 Computer at WWTP 557.66 12/09/2024 005-8110-0200-0000 11054232
11171 On Site Support and Comp Adaptor @ PD 16.99 12/09/2024 001-3120-0400-0000 11054232
11199 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 663.34 12/09/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054232
11199 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 663.33 12/09/2024 001-1680-0400-0000 11054232
11199 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 663.33 12/09/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054232
9196 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 510.00 12/09/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054232
9196 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 510.00 12/09/2024 001-1680-0400-0000 11054232
9196 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 510.00 12/09/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054232
Check Total: 6,416.77
Vendor: 403 AdkAction Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
002 Annual Membership 24-25 450.00 12/09/2024 001-5142-0400-0000 11054256
Check Total: 450.00

Vendor: 1208

ATLANTIC TESTING LABORATORIES

Check Sequence: 4

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/06/2024 - 12:40 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount  Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
255915 Lab Testing Services: Main St Project - soil 110.00  12/09/2024 005-8120-0400-0000 11054211
255915 Lab Testing Services: Main St Project - soil 110.00 12/09/2024 001-5110-0400-0000 11054211
Check Total: 220.00
Vendor: 3614 BEARCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
5817287 F-150 Fender Mount Brackets, Magnetic mics 301.12 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054244
5818706 Fender mount antenna brackets, UHF connectors 173.84 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054244
Check Total: 474.96
Vendor: 223 CARDIO PARTNERS INC. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
INV3503650 AEDs w/cases, AED pads, AED keys, etc. 539.97 12/09/2024 001-3120-0200-0000 11054222
INV3519770 AEDs wi/cases, AED pads, AED keys, etc. 4,076.00 12/09/2024 001-3120-0200-0000 11054222
Check Total: 4,615.97
Vendor: 305 CED Twin State Saranac Lake Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
3015-1056626 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 5.54 12/09/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11054229
8015-1056659 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 18.98 12/09/2024 001-7260-0401-0000 11054229
8015-1057429 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 111.96 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054229
8015-1057577 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 22.29 12/09/2024 005-8130-0410-0000 11054229
Check Total: 158.77
Vendor: 2556 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
2032641 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 2434 12/09/2024 001-1640-0400-0000 11054228
2032641 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 12/09/2024 004-1640-0400-0000 11054228
2032641 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 12/09/2024 005-1640-0400-0000 11054228
2037281 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 12/09/2024 005-1640-0400-0000 11054228
2037281 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 2434 12/09/2024 001-1640-0400-0000 11054228
2037281 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 12/09/2024 004-1640-0400-0000 11054228
Check Total: 143.12
Vendor: 5149 CLEAN WATERS, INC. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
13999 Annual Polymer usage Dewatering/settling of Sh 8,347.50 12/09/2024 005-8130-0401-0000 11054263
Check Total: 8,347.50
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 3506 COMMERCIAL SALES Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
20648-0 Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 11.99 12/09/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11054237
20648-0 Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 11.99 12/09/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054237
20648-0 Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 11.99 12/09/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054237
21747-0 Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 11.99 12/09/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054237
21747-0 Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 11.99 12/09/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11054237
21747-0 Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 11.99 12/09/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054237
C 19726-0 Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 -6.00 12/09/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054237
C 19726-0 Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 -6.00 12/09/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11054237
C 19726-0 Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 -6.00 12/09/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054237
C21205-0 Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 -6.00 12/09/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11054237
C 21205-0 Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 -6.00 12/09/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054237
C21205-0 Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 -6.00 12/09/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054237
C22124-0 Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 -6.00 12/09/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054237
C22124-0 Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 -6.00 12/09/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054237
C22124-0 Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 -6.00 12/09/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11054237
Check Total: 17.94
Vendor: 4937 CRYSTAL ROCK LLC Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
17711568 120324 Potable Drinking Water Service 87.44 12/09/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054259
Check Total: 87.44
Vendor: 5175 DESORCIE EMERGENCY PRODUCTS, LLC Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
19726 Assorted fittings, mounting brackets, hose, etc. 576.00 12/09/2024 001-3410-0200-0000 11054264
19726 Assorted fittings, mounting brackets, hose, etc. 8,343.00 12/09/2024 001-3410-0200-0000 11054264
19726 Assorted fittings, mounting brackets, hose, etc. 3,660.00 12/09/2024 001-3410-0410-0000 11054264
19726 Assorted fittings, mounting brackets, hose, etc. 1,340.00 12/09/2024 001-3410-0410-0000 11054264
Check Total: 13,919.00
Vendor: 3431 DON HAMM TREE FARMS Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
11252024 16 Balsam Christmas Trees 720.00 12/09/2024 001-6410-0400-1115 11054233
Check Total: 720.00

Vendor: 5043 EMERICK ASSOCIATES, INC.

Check Sequence: 14

ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
1122 Storm Water Pump Repairs 2,930.21 12/09/2024 001-5110-0200-0000 11054262
Check Total: 2,930.21
Vendor: 3551 ENDYNE INC. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
512785 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 12/09/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054240
513137 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 12/09/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054240
513270 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 12/09/2024 004-8330-0400-0000 11054240
513271 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 12/09/2024 004-8330-0400-0000 11054240
513272 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45,00 12/09/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054240
513882 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 95.00 12/09/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054240
514027 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 12/09/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054240
Check Total: 375.00
Vendor: 3497 EV CONNECT INC. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
INV8914 Upstream Power and Site Assessment V3 1,020.00 12/09/2024 001-7110-0200-0000 11054236
Check Total: 1,020.00
Vendor: 3736 EXACOM Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
24112602 Exacare Support Service 949.85 12/09/2024 001-3410-0400-0000 11054249
Check Total: 949.85
Vendor: 3791 FirstTwo, Inc. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
2635 FistTwo Full Agency License- Law Enforcement 3,600.00 12/09/2024 001-3120-0200-0000 11054252
Check Total: 3,600.00
Vendor: 1376 GENERAL CODE Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
GC00128151 ¢Code 360 Annual Maintenance 1,195.00 12/09/2024 001-1410-0400-0000 11054213
Check Total: 1,195.00
Vendor: 3616 GOMEZ & SULLIVAN ENGINEERING Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
02322.025 Lake Flower Relicensing - Hydro Dam 4,926.72 12/09/2024 001-8989-0400-0000 11054245
02322.026 Lake Flower Relicensing - Hydro Dam 1,266.91 12/09/2024 001-8989-0400-0000 11054245
02538.004 Lake Flower Dam Safety-Annual Inspection 2,508.00 12/09/2024 001-8989-0400-0000 11054245
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Inveice No Description Amount  Pmt Date Acct Number Youcher No Reference

Check Total: 8,701.63
Vendor: 5321 GRAINGER, INC. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
9323737586 Wipes, Ointment, Bandage Strips, Tissues 4411 12/09/2024 005-8130-0401-0000 11054265

Check Total: 44.11
Vendor: 398 Granger, Eric Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
120624 Production Services for Light Up SL 12/06/24 540.00 12/09/2024 001-7550-0400-0000 11054255

Check Total: 540.00
Vendor: 3728 GUTHRIE SALES AND SERVICE Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
21784 White LED Strobes 483.60 12/09/2024 005-8120-0408-0000 11054247

Check Total: 483.60
Vendor: 79 HULBERT'S TRI-LAKE SUPPLY Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
8119797 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 26.57 12/09/2024 005-8121-0407-0000 11054269
8119946 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 60.21 12/09/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11054269
$120480 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 3422 12/09/2024 005-8130-0401-0000 11054269
5120526 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 60.21 12/09/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11054269
5120542 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 192.52 12/09/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11054269
$120613 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 36.08 12/09/2024 004-8340-0401-0000 11054269

Check Total: 409.81
Vendor: 3445 LABELLA ASSOCIATES, DPC Check Sequence; 25 ACH Enabled: False
246366 Project 2222500: Application Services 573.75 12/09/2024 001-8010-0400-0000 11054234

Check Total: 573.75
Vendor: 3578 LEBLANC TRUCKING LLC Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
1275 Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 3,390.00 12/09/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054241

Check Total: 3,390.00
Vendor: 3602 LEXIPOL LLC Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
INVCOR11242774 Cordica Launch Law Enforcement Wellness App 849.15 12/09/2024 001-3120-0200-0000 11054243
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Check Total: 849.15
Vendor: 3618 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
A070480-IN PD FSA/HSA Admin Fees - Nov. 2024 198.00 12/09/2024 001-3120-0860-0000 11054246
Check Total: 198.00
Vendor: 901 MIDSTATE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
24-87728 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 479.56 12/09/2024 001-3120-0408-0000 11054271
Check Total: 479.56
Vendor: 4909 MX FUELS & PROPANE Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
F5111074 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 517.85 12/09/2024 004-8320-0404-0000 11054258
F5111076 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 673.70 12/09/2024 005-8130-0404-0000 11054258
F5111141 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 267.87 12/09/2024 001-5132-0404-0000 11054258
F5111141 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 260.00 12/09/2024 005-8130-0404-0000 11054258
F5111141 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 260.00 12/09/2024 004-8320-0404-0000 11054258
F5111142 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 56.78 12/09/2024 001-1640-0404-0000 11054258
F5111142 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 55.10 12/09/2024 004-1640-0404-0000 11054258
F5111142 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 55.10 12/09/2024 005-1640-0404-0000 11054258
F5111146 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 282,97 12/09/2024 001-3410-0404-0000 11054258
F5111148 Diesel - Nov 2024 51.97 12/09/2024 004-1640-0409-0000 11054258
F5111148 Diesel - Nov 2024 53.55 12/09/2024 001-1640-0409-0000 11054258
F5111148 Diesel - Nov 2024 84.03 12/09/2024 005-8120-0409-0000 11054258
F5111148 Diesel - Nov 2024 51.97 12/09/2024 005-1640-0409-0000 11054258
F5111148 Diesel - Nov 2024 371.55 12/09/2024 001-3410-0409-0000 11054258
F5111148 Diesel - Nov 2024 112.17 12/09/2024 001-8170-0409-0000 11054258
F5111148 Diesel - Nov 2024 455.66 12/09/2024 001-5142-0409-0000 11054258
F5111148 Diesel - Nov 2024 76.91 12/09/2024 001-8160-0409-0000 11054258
F5111372 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 711.10 12/09/2024 005-8130-0404-0000 11054258
F5111375 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 116.66 12/09/2024 005-1640-0404-0000 11054258
F5111375 Fuel Qil/Propane - Nov 2024 120.19 12/09/2024 001-1640-0404-0000 11054258
F5111375 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 116.66 12/09/2024 004-1640-0404-0000 11054258
F5111398 Fuel Qil/Propane - Nov 2024 1,076.47 12/09/2024 005-8130-0404-0000 11054258
F5111732 Diesel - Nov 2024 983.68 12/09/2024 001-5142-0409-0000 11054258
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Invoice No Description

Amount  Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
F5111733 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 507.70 12/09/2024 001-3410-0404-0000 11054258
F5111862 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 152.03 12/09/2024 005-8130-0404-0000 11054258
F5111862 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 152.03 12/09/2024 004-8320-0404-0000 11054258
F5111862 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 156.63 12/09/2024 001-5132-0404-0000 11054258
F5111863 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 82.88 12/09/2024 005-1640-0404-0000 11054258
F5111863 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 82.88 12/09/2024 004-1640-0404-0000 11054258
F5111863 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 8538 12/09/2024 001-1640-0404-0000 11054258
F5111922 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 95.98 12/09/2024 004-1640-0404-0000 11054258
F5111922 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 98.89 12/09/2024 001-1640-0404-0000 11054258
F5111922 Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 95.98 12/09/2024 005-1640-0404-0000 11054258
Check Total: 8,322.32
Vendor: 138 NAPA AUTO PARTS Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
661856 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 111.58 12/09/2024 001-3120-0403-0000 11054214
661880 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 6.99 12/09/2024 001-3120-0408-0000 11054214
661996 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 29.16 12/09/2024 001-3120-0408-0000 11054214
662002 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 18.97 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054214
662107 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 285.52 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054214
662194 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 172.23 12/09/2024 001-3120-0408-0000 11054214
662278 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 58.96 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054214
662279 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 145.98 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054214
662299 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 4587 12/09/2024 001-3410-0408-0000 11054214
662363 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 81.87 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054214
662488 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 47.25 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054214
662532 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 221.3t1 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054214
662573 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 467.94 12/09/2024 005-8130-0408-0000 11054214
662601 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 25.54 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054214
662658 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 352.99 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054214
662662 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 83.10 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054214
662666 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 20.76 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054214
662683 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 124.00 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054214
662692 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 179.97 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054214
662728 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 143.16 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054214
662787 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 66.54 12/09/2024 001-3410-0408-0000 11054214
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Invoice No Description Amount  Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
662805 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 144.46 12/09/2024 001-3620-0408-0000 11054214
662890 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 80.79 12/09/2024 001-7260-0408-0000 11054214
662947 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 49.38 12/09/2024 001-7260-0408-0000 11054214
662968 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 118.45 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054214
663062 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 145.00 12/09/2024 004-8340-0408-0000 11054214
663068 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 20.74 12/09/2024 004-8340-0408-0000 11054214
663090 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 246.90 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054214
663121 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 394.02 12/09/2024 005-8130-0408-0000 11054214
663127 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 62.73 12/09/2024 005-8130-0408-0000 11054214
663230 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 9.34 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054214
Check Total: 3,961.50
Vendor: 3788 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
5032052241 Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 30.40 12/09/2024 005-1640-0402-0000 11054250
5032052241 Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 41.77 12/09/2024 001-1450-0402-0000 11054250
5032052241 Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 245.69 12/09/2024 001-3120-0402-0000 11054250
5032052241 Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 184.27 12/09/2024 005-8130-0402-0000 11054250
5032052241 Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 30.70 12/09/2024 001-7180-0402-0000 11054250
5032052241 Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 182.43 12/09/2024 004-8310-0402-0000 11054250
5032052241 Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 61.42 12/09/2024 001-7260-0402-0000 11054250
5032052241 Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 3133 12/09/2024 001-1640-0402-0000 11054250
5032052241 Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 182.43 12/09/2024 005-8110-0402-0000 11054250
5032052241 Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 30.40 12/09/2024 004-1640-0402-0000 11054250
5032052241 Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 368.54 12/09/2024 001-3410-0402-0000 11054250
5032052241 Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 146.19 12/09/2024 001-1610-0402-0000 11054250
Check Total: 1,535.57
Vendor: 134 NATIONAL GRID Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
17752-93109 Electric Bill 7,109.64 12/09/2024 001-5182-0403-0000 11054212
Check Total: 7,109.64
Vendor: 732 NEW YORK STATE & LOCAL EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
40012 PFRS PFRS- 2025 Annual Pension Contribution 279,678.00 12/09/2024 001-3120-0810-0000 11054268

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/06/2024 - 12:40 PM)
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Inveice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Check Total: 279,678.00
Vendor: 731 NEW YORK STATE & LOCAL EMPLYEES' RETIREMENT Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
40012 ERS ERS- 2025 Annual Pension Contribution 73,729.00 12/09/2024 005-9010-0800-0000 11054267
40012 ERS ERS- 2025 Annual Pension Contribution 66,038.50 12/09/2024 004-9010-0800-0000 11054267
40012 ERS ERS- 2025 Annual Pension Contribution 192,429.85 12/09/2024 001-9010-0800-0000 11054267
40012 ERS ERS- 2025 Annual Pension Contribution 54,078.65 12/09/2024 001-3410-0810-0000 11054267
Check Total: 386,276.00
Vendor: 3730 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
10609/10610 Health Insurance Premium - January 2025 9,346.55 12/09/2024 005-9060-0800-0000 11054248
10609/10610 Health Insurance Premium - January 2025 18,693.08 12/09/2024 001-9060-0800-0000 11054248
10609/10610 Health Insurance Premium - January 2025 9,346.55 12/09/2024 004-9060-0800-0000 11054248
10609/10610 Health Insurance Premium - January 2025 7,957.74 12/09/2024 001-3410-0860-0000 11054248
Check Total: 45,343.92
Vendor: 159 Northemn Power & Light Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
235700-19916 CDG Electric 4834 12/09/2024 001-7180-0403-0000 11054217
235700-19916 CDG Electric 1,238.50 12/09/2024 001-1620-0403-0000 11054217
235700-19916 CDG Electric 40.27 12/09/2024 001-5650-0403-0000 11054217
235700-19916 CDG Electric 4,812.41 12/09/2024 004-8320-0403-0000 11054217
235700-19916 CDG Electric 357.19 12/09/2024 001-7260-0403-0000 11054217
235700-19916 CDG Electric 21.20 12/09/2024 001-5132-0403-0000 11054217
235700-19916 CDG Electric 20.24 12/09/2024 001-5182-0403-0000 11054217
235700-19916 CDG Electric 417.79 12/09/2024 001-3410-0403-0000 11054217
235700-19916 CDG Electric 562.65 12/09/2024 005-8121-0403-0000 11054217
235700-19916 CDG Electric 20.76 12/09/2024 001-5142-0403-0000 11054217
235700-19916 CDG Electric 89.81 12/09/2024 001-7140-0403-0000 11054217
235700-19916 CDG Electric 88.04 12/09/2024 001-7110-0403-0000 11054217
235700-19916 CDG Electric 6,478.31 12/09/2024 005-8130-0403-0000 11054217
235700-19916 CDG Electric 308.89 12/09/2024 005-8120-0403-0000 11054217
Check Total: 14,504.40

Vendor: 1823

NYS ASSOC OF CHIEFS OF POLICE

Check Sequence: 38

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/06/2024 - 12:40 PM)



Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
6708 Membership renewal 250.00 12/09/2024 001-3120-0406-0000 11054218
Check Total: 250.00
Vendor: 383 NYS ASSOCIATION OF TRAFFIC SAFETY BOARDS Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
11225789343 CPS CONFERENCE - G BEEBE 210.00 12/09/2024 001-3120-0406-0000 11054254
Check Total: 210.00
Vendor: 147 PITNEY BOWES INC Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
3319998877 Postage Machine Lease 10/11-01/10 68.30 12/09/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054215
3319998877 Postage Machine Lease 10/11-01/10 70.37 12/09/2024 001-1610-0400-0000 11054215
3319998877 Postage Machine Lease 10/11-01/10 68.30 12/09/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054215
Check Total: 206.97
Vendor: 3792 POINT EMBLEMS Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
16915 Challenge Coins 875.00 12/09/2024 001-3120-0401-0000 11054253
Check Total: 875.00
Vendor: 2024 QUILL CORPORATION Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
41580405 Pens, tissues, paper, labels 38.67 12/09/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11054221
41580405 Pens, tissues, paper, labels 37.54 12/09/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054221
41580405 Pens, tissues, paper, labels 37.54 12/09/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054221
41709813 Cash box - Pisgah 53.54 12/09/2024 001-7260-0401-0000 11054221
Check Total: 167.29
Vendor: 1083 ROBERTS SPORTS, LLC Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
077091-11501 Halogen Light Bulbs - Pisgah Ski-doo 19.90 12/09/2024 001-7260-0408-0000 11054210
Check Total: 19.90
Vendor: 1066 SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
95859367 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR PARTS, CLEANE] 98.72 12/09/2024 001-1640-0400-0000 11054209
95859367 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR PARTS, CLEANE] 95.81 12/09/2024 005-1640-0400-0000 11054209
95859367 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR PARTS, CLEANE] 95.81 12/09/2024 004-1640-0400-0000 11054209
Check Total: 290.34

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/06/2024 - 12:40 PM)
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Invoice No

Amount

Description Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 3596 SCOOTER'S CLEANING Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
770 Cleaning Berkeley Green bathrooms 06/01-05/31 1,400.00 12/09/2024 001-7110-0400-0000 11054242
772 Cleaning PD Station 06/01-05/31 645.00 12/09/2024 001-3120-0400-0000 11054242
Check Total: 2,045.00
Vendor: 2546 SLIC NETWORK SOLUTIONS INC Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
4023282 Internet Charges - Dec 2024 77.52 12/09/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054227
4023282 Internet Charges - Dec 2024 71.52 12/09/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054227
4023282 Internet Charges - Dec 2024 79.86 12/09/2024 001-1680-0400-0000 11054227
Check Total: 234.90
Vendor: 346 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
INV-019230 SPRINGBOOK ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION BII 12.92 12/09/2024 001-1680-0400-0000 11054235
INV-019230 SPRINGBOOK ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION BI) 12.54 12/09/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054235
INV-019230 SPRINGBOOK ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION BIJ 12,54 12/09/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054235
Check Total: 38.00
Vendor: 3522 STANDARD LIFE INS CO OF NY Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
757713 0001 Life Insurance Premium - Dec 2024 7.70 12/09/2024 001-3120-0845-0000 11054238
757713 0001 Life Insurance Premium - Dec 2024 13.16 12/09/2024 004-9045-0800-0000 11054238
757713 0001 Life Insurance Premium - Dec 2024 13.56 12/09/2024 001-9045-0800-0000 11054238
757713 0001 Life Insurance Premium - Dec 2024 13.16 12/09/2024 005-9045-0800-0000 11054238
Check Total: 47.58
Vendor: 3789 STANDARD LIFE INS COMP Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
161-754098 Retiree Dental Insurance - Dec. 2024 96.91 12/09/2024 004-9070-0800-0000 11054251
161-754098 Retiree Dental Insurance - Dec. 2024 129.22 12/09/2024 001-9070-0800-0000 11054251
161-754098 Retiree Dental Insurance - Dec. 2024 96.91 12/09/2024 005-9070-0800-0000 11054251
Check Total: 323.04
Vendor: 3537 STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE CO OF NY Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
161-770195 PD Dental Insurance - Dec. 2024 76.80 12/09/2024 001-3120-0870-0000 11054239
Check Total: 76.80

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/06/2024 - 12:40 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 5 STURDY SUPPLY Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
6103/1 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 21.99 12/09/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11054261
Check Total: 21.99
Vendor: 1572 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
1949559 Copier Services DPW 9.09 12/09/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054216
1949559 Copier Services DPW 9.09 12/09/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054216
1949559 Copier Services DPW 9.37 12/09/2024 001-1490-0400-0000 11054216
Check Total: 27.55
Vendor: 186 TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
NOVEMBER Registrar Fees - Nov 2024 265.00 12/09/2024 001-4020-0400-0000 11054219
Check Total: 265.00
Vendor: 4843 TOWN OF SANTA CLARA Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
01-2024 Used 2017 Ford Escape 4wd - Code Car 10,000.00 12/09/2024 001-3620-0200-0000 11054257
Check Total: 10,000.00
Vendor: 5341 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
G36539 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 54.94 12/09/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11054266
G37027 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 79.16 12/09/2024 001-7260-0407-0000 11054266
G37808 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 16.18 12/09/2024 001-7260-0410-0000 11054266
G37905 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 64.16 12/09/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11054266
G38087 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 57.56 12/09/2024 005-8130-0401-0000 11054266
G38955 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 60.10 12/09/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11054266
G39048 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 14.39 12/09/2024 005-8130-0407-0000 11054266
G39546 - Blanket PO - Nov 2024 28.42 12/09/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11054266
G39550 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 9.36 12/09/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11054266
G39714 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 10.29 12/09/2024 005-8130-0401-0000 11054266
G39845 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 50.38 12/09/2024 005-8130-0401-0000 11054266
G39856 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 59.37 12/09/2024 001-7260-0407-0000 11054266
G40006 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 22.12 12/09/2024 001-7260-0401-0000 11054266
G41100 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 3596 12/09/2024 005-8120-0401-0000 11054266
G41857 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 17.99 12/09/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11054266

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/06/2024 - 12:40 PM)
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Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
G42295 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 6.29 12/09/2024 005-8130-0401-0000 11054266
G43495 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 17.98 12/09/2024 005-8120-0401-0000 11054266
G43568 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 2778 12/09/2024 005-8120-0401-0000 11054266
G43934 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 156.53 12/09/2024 001-7550-0401-0000 11054266
G44083 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 8.08 12/09/2024 001-5132-0401-0000 11054266
G44310 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 79.16 12/09/2024 001-7550-0401-0000 11054266
G44366 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 75.16 12/09/2024 001-7550-0401-0000 11054266
G44587 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 116.98 12/09/2024 004-8340-0401-0000 11054266
G44659 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 22.55 12/09/2024 001-5142-0401-0000 11054266
G45086 Full Swing Jackets, Free Flex Bibs 374.97 12/09/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11054266
G45086 Full Swing Jackets, Free Flex Bibs 987.92 12/09/2024 001-5142-0401-0000 11054266
G45086 Full Swing Jackets, Free Flex Bibs 1,103.91 12/09/2024 005-8120-0401-0000 11054266
G45915 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 16.64 12/09/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054266
X87681 Blanket PO - Nov 2024 59.43 12/09/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11054266
Check Total; 3,637.76
Vendor: 2277 ULINE Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
186196613 Chairs, Cafe Table, Lectern, L Desk, etc. 3,184.91 12/09/2024 001-3120-0200-0000 11054223
Check Total: 3,184.91
Vendor: 323 Verizon Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
374000063149 PD Monthly Subscription - Nov & Dec 2024 417.96 12/09/2024 001-3120-0400-0000 11054231
Check Total: 417.96
Vendor: 1953 VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
9979456477 Village Cell Phone bill 10/24-11/23 37.17 12/09/2024 005-8110-0402-0000 11054220
9979456477 Village Cell Phone bill 10/24-11/23 40.32 12/09/2024 001-1230-0402-0000 11054220
9979456477 Village Cell Phone bill 10/24-11/23 16.13 12/09/2024 001-7110-0402-0000 11054220
9979456477 Village Cell Phone bill 10/24-11/23 3825 12/09/2024 001-1490-0402-0000 11054220
9979456477 Village Cell Phone bill 10/24-11/23 56.16 12/09/2024 004-8310-0402-0000 11054220
9979456477 Village Cell Phone bill 10/24-11/23 16.13 12/09/2024 001-7260-0402-0000 11054220
9979456477 Village Cell Phone bill 10/24-11/23 40.32 12/09/2024 001-1325-0402-0000 11054220
9979456477 Village Cell Phone bill 10/24-11/23 8.06 12/09/2024 001-7180-0402-0000 11054220
9979456477 Village Cell Phone bill 10/24-11/23 40.32 12/09/2024 001-3620-0402-0000 11054220
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9979456477 Village Cell Phone bill 10/24-11/23 13.70 12/09/2024 001-1640-0402-0000 11054220
9979456477 Village Cell Phone bill 10/24-11/23 1331 12/09/2024 004-1640-0402-0000 11054220
9979456477 Village Cell Phone bill 10/24-11/23 19.00 12/09/2024 005-8120-0402-0000 11054220
9979456477 Village Cell Phone bill 10/24-11/23 13.31 12/09/2024 005-1640-0402-0000 11054220
9979472006 PD Cell Phone bill 10/24-11/23 290.06 12/09/2024 001-3120-0402-0000 11054220
Check Total: 642.24
Vendor: 2348 VP SUPPLY CORP Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
5790540 Evaporator 228.85 12/09/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11054224
Check Total: 228.85
Vendor: 25 W.B. MASON CO., INC. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
250736017 Copy paper, manila folders, sticky notes 62.97 12/09/2024 001-3120-0401-0000 11054226
Check Total: 62.97
Vendor: 793 WARREN TIRE SERVICE CENTER Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
222316 All Season Tires for 2017 Ford Escape, 2021 Rar 420.00 12/09/2024 001-1230-0408-0000 11054270
222316 All Season Tires for 2017 Ford Escape, 2021 Ra 416.00 12/09/2024 001-3620-0408-0000 11054270
Check Total: 836.00
Vendor: 4979 WEX BANK Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
101212842 Gas Card Charges - Nov 2024 345.99 12/09/2024 005-8120-0409-0000 11054260
101212842 Gas Card Charges - Nov 2024 52.23 12/09/2024 001-1640-0409-0000 11054260
101212842 Gas Card Charges - Nov 2024 438.38 12/09/2024 001-5142-0409-0000 11054260
101212842 Gas Card Charges - Nov 2024 396.73 12/09/2024 001-7260-0409-0000 11054260
101212842 Gas Card Charges - Nov 2024 73.91 12/09/2024 001-3410-0409-0000 11054260
101212842 Gas Card Charges - Nov 2024 50.70 12/09/2024 004-1640-0409-0000 11054260
101212842 Gas Card Charges - Nov 2024 363.95 12/09/2024 004-8340-0409-0000 11054260
101212842 Gas Card Charges - Nov 2024 1,458.87 12/09/2024 001-3120-0409-0000 11054260
101212842 Gas Card Charges - Nov 2024 50.70 12/09/2024 005-1640-0409-0000 11054260
Check Total: 3,231.46
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Total for Check Run: 836,118.38
Total of Number of Checks: 62

|
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Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval List

User:

accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov

Printed: 12/06/2024 - 12:41PM
Batch: 00001.12.2024 - Vouchers 2024-12-09

Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11054225  24-12965 STH WHEEL DIESEL, INC. Steel Curb Shoe, Tenco 001-5142-0408-0000 734.38
Warrant Total: 734.38

11054232 10783 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC PD- Replacement Server, Battery 001-3120-0200-0000 183.55
11054232 10786 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC PD- Replacement Server, Battery 001-3120-0200-0000 269.93
11054232 11129 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 001-1680-0400-0000 436.99
11054232 11129 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 005-8110-0400-0000 437.00
11054232 11129 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 004-8310-0400-0000 436.99
11054232 11170 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Computer at WWTP 005-8110-0200-0000 557.66
11054232 11170 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Computer at WWTP 004-8310-0200-0000 557.66
11054232 11171 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC On Site Support and Comp Adaptor @ PD 001-3120-0400-0000 16.99
11054232 11199 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 001-1680-0400-0000 663.33
11054232 11199 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 005-8110-0400-0000 663.34
11054232 11199 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 004-8310-0400-0000 663.33
11054232 9196 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 005-8110-0400-0000 510.00
11054232 9196 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 001-1680-0400-0000 510.00
11054232 9196 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 004-8310-0400-0000 510.00
Warrant Total: 6,416.77

11054256 002 AdkAction Annual Membetship 24-25 001-5142-0400-0000 450.00
Warrant Total: 450.00

11054211 255915 ATLANTIC TESTING LABORATORIES Lab Testing Services: Main St Project - soil 005-8120-0400-0000 110.00
11054211 255915 ATLANTIC TESTING LABORATORIES Lab Testing Services: Main St Project - soil 001-5110-0400-0000 110.00
‘Warrant Total: 220.00

11054244 5817287 BEARCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC. F-150 Fender Mount Brackets, Magnetic mics 001-5142-0408-0000 301.12
11054244 5818706 BEARCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC. Fender mount antenna brackets, UHF connectors 001-5142-0408-0000 173.84
Warrant Total: 474.96

11054222 INV3503650 CARDIO PARTNERS INC. AEDs w/cases, AED pads, AED keys, etc. 001-3120-0200-0000 539.97

AP-Voucher Approval List (12/06/2024 - 12:41 PM)
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Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11054222 INV3519770 CARDIO PARTNERS INC. AEDs w/cases, AED pads, AED keys, etc. 001-3120-0200-0000 4,076.00
‘Warrant Total: 4,615.97

11054229  8015-1056626 CED Twin State Saranac Lake Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-7110-0401-0000 5.54
11054229  8015-1056659 CED Twin State Saranac Lake Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-7260-0401-0000 18.98
11054229  8015-1057429 CED Twin State Saranac Lake Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-5142-0408-0000 111.96
11054229  8015-1057577 CED Twin State Saranac Lake Blanket PO - Nov 2024 005-8130-0410-0000 22.29
Warrant Total: 158.77

11054228 2032641 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 001-1640-0400-0000 2434
11054228 2032641 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 005-1640-0400-0000 23.61
11054228 2032641 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 004-1640-0400-0000 23.61
11054228 2037281 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 001-1640-0400-0000 2434
11054228 2037281 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 004-1640-0400-0000 23.61
11054228 2037281 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 005-1640-0400-0000 23.61
Warrant Total: 143.12

11054263 13999 CLEAN WATERS, INC. Annual Polymer usage Dewatering/settling of Sludge 005-8130-0401-0000 8,347.50
Warrant Total: 8,347.50

11054237  20648-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11.99
11054237  20648-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11.99
11054237  20648-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11.99
11054237 217470 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11.99
11054237 217470 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11.99
11054237 21747-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11.99
11054237  C19726-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 001-1610-0401-0000 -6.00
11054237 C19726-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 004-8310-0401-0000 -6.00
11054237 C 19726-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 005-8110-0401-0000 -6.00
11054237 C21205-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 001-1610-0401-0000 -6.00
11054237 C 21205-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 004-8310-0401-0000 -6.00
11054237 C21205-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 005-8110-0401-0000 -6.00
11054237 C 22124-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 004-8310-0401-0000 -6.00
11054237 C22124-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 005-8110-0401-0000 -6.00
11054237 C22124-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Office - Nov 2024 001-1610-0401-0000 -6.00
Warrant Total: 17.94

11054259 17711568 120324 CRYSTAL ROCK LLC Potable Drinking Water Service 005-8130-0400-0000 87.44
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Warrant Total: 87.44

11054264 19726 DESORCIE EMERGENCY PRODUCTS, LLC Assorted fittings, mounting brackets, hose, etc. 001-3410-0200-0000 8,343.00
11054264 19726 DESORCIE EMERGENCY PRODUCTS, LLC Assorted fittings, mounting brackets, hose, etc. 001-3410-0410-0000 1,340.00
11054264 19726 DESORCIE EMERGENCY PRODUCTS, LLC Assorted fittings, mounting brackets, hose, etc. 001-3410-0410-0000 3,660.00
11054264 19726 DESORCIE EMERGENCY PRODUCTS, LLC Assorted fittings, mounting brackets, hose, etc. 001-3410-0200-0000 576.00
Warrant Total: 13,919.00

11054233 11252024 DON HAMM TREE FARMS 16 Balsam Christmas Trees 001-6410-0400-1115 720.00
‘Warrant Total: 720.00

11054262 1122 EMERICK ASSOCIATES, INC. Storm Water Pump Repairs 001-5110-0200-0000 2,930.21
Warrant Total: 2,930.21

11054240 512785 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00
11054240 513137 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00
11054240 513270 ENDYNE INC, Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
11054240 513271 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
11054240 513272 ENDYNE INC, SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00
11054240 513882 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 95.00
11054240 514027 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00
Warrant Total: 375.00

11054236 INVR914 EV CONNECT INC, Upstream Power and Site Assessment V3 001-7110-0200-0000 1,020.00
Warrant Total: 1,020.00

11054249 24112602 EXACOM Exacare Support Service 001-3410-0400-0000 949 85
Warrant Total: 949.85

11054252 2635 FirstTwo, Inc. FistTwo Full Agency License- Law Enforcement ACCT #2806 001-3120-0200-0000 3,600.00
Warrant Total: 3,600.00

11054213  GC00128151 GENERAL CODE eCode 360 Annual Maintenance 001-1410-0400-0000 1,195.00
‘Warrant Total: 1,195.00

11054245 02322025 GOMEZ & SULLIVAN ENGINEERING Lake Flower Relicensing - Hydro Dam 001-8989-0400-0000 4,926.72
11054245 02322.026 GOMEZ & SULLIVAN ENGINEERING Lake Flower Relicensing - Hydro Dam 001-8989-0400-0000 1,266.91
11054245  02538.004 GOMEZ & SULLIVAN ENGINEERING Lake Flower Dam Safety-Annual Inspection 001-8989-0400-0000 2,508.00
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Warrant Total: 8,701.63

11054265 9323737586 GRAINGER, INC. Wipes, Ointment, Bandage Strips, Tissues 005-8130-0401-0000 44.11
Warrant Total: 44.11

11054255 120624 Granger, Eric Production Services for Light Up SL 12/06/24 001-7550-0400-0000 1540.00
Warrant Total: 540.00

11054247 21784 GUTHRIE SALES AND SERVICE ‘White LED Strobes 005-8120-0408-0000 483.60
Warrant Total: 433.60

11054269 5119797 HULBERT'S TRI-LAKE SUPPLY Blanket PO - Nov 2024 005-8121-0407-0000 26.57
11054269  S119946 HULBERT'S TRI-LAKE SUPPLY Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-7110-0401-0000 60.21
11054269  S120480 HULBERT'S TRI-LAKE SUPPLY Blanket PO - Nov 2024 005-8130-0401-0000 34.22
11054269  $120526 HULBERT'S TRI-LAKE SUPPLY Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-7110-0401-0000 60.21
11054269  §120542 HULBERT'S TRI-LAKE SUPPLY Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-7110-0401-0000 192.52
11054269  $120613 HULBERT'S TRI-LAKE SUPPLY Blanket PO - Nov 2024 004-8340-0401-0000 36.08
Warrant Total: 409.81

11054234 246366 LABELLA ASSOCIATES, DPC Project 2222500: Application Services 001-8010-0400-0000 573.75
Warrant Total: 573.75

11054241 1275 LEBLANC TRUCKING LLC Disposal of Grit Screening/Sludge from WWTP 005-8130-0400-0000 3,390.00
Warrant Total: 3,390.00

11054243 INVCOR11242774 LEXIPOLLLC Cordica Launch Law Enforcement Wellness App 001-3120-0200-0000 849.15
Warrant Total: 849.15

11054246  A070480-IN LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS, INC. PD FSA/HSA Admin Fees - Nov. 2024 001-3120-0860-0000 198.00
Warrant Total: 198.00

11054271  24-87728 MIDSTATE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-3120-0408-0000 479.56
Warrant Total: 479.56

11054258 F5111074 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 004-8320-0404-0000 517.85
11054258  F5111076 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 005-8130-0404-0000 673.70
11054258 F5111141 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 001-5132-0404-0000 267.87
11054258  F5111141 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 004-8320-0404-0000 260.00
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11054258 F5111141 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 005-8130-0404-0000 260.00
11054258  FS111142 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 001-1640-0404-0000 56.78
11054258  F5111142 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 004-1640-0404-0000 55.10
11054258  F5111142 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 005-1640-0404-0000 55.10
11054258 F5111146 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 001-3410-0404-0000 282.97
11054258 F5111148 MX FUELS & PROPANE Dieset - Nov 2024 005-1640-0409-0000 51.97
11054258  F5111148 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - Nov 2024 005-8120-0409-0000 84.03
11054258  F5111148 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - Nov 2024 001-8170-0409-0000 112.17
11054258  F5111148 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - Nov 2024 001-3410-0409-0000 371.55
11054258  F5111148 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - Nov 2024 001-1640-0409-0000 53.55
11054258 F5111148 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - Nov 2024 004-1640-0409-0000 51.97
11054258 F5111148 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - Nov 2024 001-5142-0409-0000 455.66
11054258  F5111148 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - Nov 2024 001-8160-0409-0000 76.91
11054258 F5111372 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 005-8130-0404-0000 711.10
11054258  F5111375 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 001-1640-0404-0000 120.19
11054258  F5111375 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 004-1640-0404-0000 116.66
11054258  F5111375 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 005-1640-0404-0000 116.66
11054258  F5111398 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 005-8130-0404-0000 1,076.47
11054258  F5111732 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - Nov 2024 001-5142-0409-0000 983.68
11054258 F5111733 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 001-3410-0404-0000 507.70
11054258 F5111862 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 001-5132-0404-0000 156.63
11054258  F5111862 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 004-8320-0404-0000 152.03
11054258  F5111862 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 005-8130-0404-0000 152.03
11054258 F5111863 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Qil/Propane - Nov 2024 001-1640-0404-0000 85.38
11054258  F5111863 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 004-1640-0404-0000 82.88
11054258 F5111863 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 005-1640-0404-0000 22,88
11054258  F5111922 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel OQil/Propane - Nov 2024 001-1640-0404-0000 98.89
11054258  F5111922 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 004-1640-0404-0000 95.98
11054258 F5111922 MX FUELS & PROPANE Fuel Oil/Propane - Nov 2024 005-1640-0404-0000 95,08
‘Warrant Total: 8,322.32

11054214 661856 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-3120-0408-0000 111.58
11054214 661880 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-3120-0408-0000 6.99
11054214 661996 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-3120-0408-0000 29.16
11054214 662002 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-5142-0408-0000 18.97
11054214 662107 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-5142-0408-0000 285.52
11054214 662194 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-3120-0408-0000 172.23
11054214 662278 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-5142-0408-0000 58.96
11054214 662279 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-5142-0408-0000 145.98
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11054214 662299 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-3410-0408-0000 45.87
11054214 662363 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-5142-0408-0000 81.87
11054214 662488 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-5142-0408-0000 47.25
11054214 662532 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-5142-0408-0000 221.31
11054214 662573 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 005-8130-0408-0000 467.94
11054214 662601 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-5142-0408-0000 25.54
11054214 662658 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-5142-0408-0000 352.99
11054214 662662 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-5142-0408-0000 83.10
11054214 662666 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-5142-0408-0000 20.76
11054214 662683 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-5142-0408-0000 124.00
11054214 662692 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-5142-0408-0000 179.97
11054214 662728 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-5142-0408-0000 143.16
11054214 662787 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-3410-0408-0000 66.54
11054214 662805 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-3620-0408-0000 144 .46
11054214 662890 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-7260-0408-0000 80.79
11054214 662947 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-7260-0408-0000 49.38
11054214 662968 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-5142-0408-0000 118.45
11054214 663062 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 004-8340-0408-0000 145.00
11054214 663068 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 004-8340-0408-0000 20.74
11054214 663090 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-5142-0408-0000 246,90
11054214 663121 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 005-8130-0408-0000 394.02
11054214 663127 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 005-8130-0408-0000 62.73
11054214 663230 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-5142-0408-0000 9,34
Warrant Total: 3,961.50

11054250 5032052241 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 001-7180-0402-0000 30.70
11054250 5032052241 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 005-1640-0402-0000 30.40
11054250 5032052241 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 001-3120-0402-0000 245.69
11054250 5032052241 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 001-7260-0402-0000 61.42
11054250 5032052241 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 001-1490-0402-0000 41.77
11054250 5032052241 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 005-8110-0402-0000 182.43
11054250 5032052241 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 001-1610-0402-0000 146.19
11054250 5032052241 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 004-1640-0402-0000 30.40
11054250 5032052241 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 005-8130-0402-0000 184.27
11054250 5032052241 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 001-3410-0402-0000 368.54
11054250 5032052241 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 001-1640-0402-0000 31.33
11054250 5032052241 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone Cust Care 450-0105737-000 11/22-12/21 004-8310-0402-0000 182.43
Warrant Total: 1,535.57
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11054212 17752-93109 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bill 001-5182-0403-0000 7,109.64
Warrant Total: 7,109.64

11054268 40012 PFRS NEW YORK STATE & LOCAL EMPLOYEES'RE  PFRS- 2025 Annual Pension Contribution 001-3120-0810-0000 279,678.00
Warrant Total: 279,678.00

11054267 40012 ERS NEW YORK STATE & LOCAL EMPLYEES' RETI ERS- 2025 Annual Pension Contribution 005-9010-0800-0000 73,729.00
11054267 40012 ERS NEW YORK STATE & LOCAL EMPLYEES' RETI ERS- 2025 Annual Pension Contribution 001-9010-0800-0000 192,429.85
11054267 40012 ERS NEW YORK STATE & LOCAL EMPLYEES' RET} ERS- 2025 Annual Pension Contribution 001-3410-0810-0000 54,078.65
11054267 40012 ERS NEW YORK STATE & LOCAL EMPLYEES' RET] ERS- 2025 Annual Pension Contribution 004-9010-0800-0000 66,038.50
‘Warrant Total: 386,276.00

11054248  10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Health Insurance Premium - January 2025 001-9060-0800-0000 18,693.08
11054248  10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Health Insurance Premium - January 2025 004-9060-0800-0000 9,346.55
11054248  10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Health Insurance Premium - January 2025 001-3410-0860-0000 7,957.74
11054248  10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Health Insurance Premium - January 2025 005-9060-0800-0000 9,346.55
Warrant Total: 45,343.92

11054217  235700-19916 Northern Power & Light CDG Electric 005-8120-0403-0000 308.89
11054217  235700-19916 Northern Power & Light CDG Electric 001-5182-0403-0000 20.24
11054217 235700-19916 Northern Power & Light CDG Electric 001-7140-0403-0000 89.81
11054217  235700-19916 Northern Power & Light CDG Electric 001-5132-0403-0000 21.20
11054217  235700-19916 Northern Power & Light CDG Electric 005-8121-0403-0000 562.65
11054217  235700-19916 Northern Power & Light CDG Electric 001-3410-0403-0000 417.79
11054217 235700-19916 Northern Power & Light CDG Electric 005-8130-0403-0000 6,478.31
11054217  235700-19916 Northern Power & Light CDG Electric 001-5142-0403-0000 20.76
11054217  235700-19916 Northern Power & Light CDG Electric 001-7260-0403-0000 357.19
11054217  235700-19916 Northern Power & Light CDG Electric 001-1620-0403-0000 1,238.50
11054217  235700-19916 Northem Power & Light CDG Electric 001-5650-0403-0000 40.27
11054217  235700-19916 Northern Power & Light CDG Electric 004-8320-0403-0000 4,812.41
11054217 235700-19916 Northern Power & Light CDG Electric 001-7110-0403-0000 88.04
11054217  235700-19916 Northern Power & Light CDG Electric 001-7180-0403-0000 48.34
Warrant Total: 14,504.40

11054218 6708 NYS ASSOC OF CHIEFS OF POLICE Membership renewal 001-3120-0406-0000 250.00
Warrant Total: 250.00

11054254 11225789343 NYS ASSOCIATION OF TRAFFIC SAFETY BOA CPS CONFERENCE - G BEEBE 001-3120-0406-0000 210.00
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Warrant Total: 210.00

11054215 3319998877 PITNEY BOWES INC Postage Machine Lease 10/11-01/10 005-8110-0400-0000 68.30
11054215 3319998877 PITNEY BOWES INC Postage Machine Lease 10/11-01/10 001-1610-0400-0000 70.37
11054215 3319998877 PITNEY BOWES INC Postage Machine Lease 10/11-01/10 004-8310-0400-0000 68.30
‘Warrant Total: 206.97

11054253 16915 POINT EMBLEMS Challenge Coins 001-3120-0401-0000 875.00
Warrant Total: 875.00

11054221 41580405 QUILL CORPORATION Pens, tissues, paper, labels 005-8110-0401-0000 37.54
11054221 41580405 QUILL CORPORATION Pens, tissues, paper, labels 004-8310-0401-0000 37.54
11054221 41580405 QUILL CORPORATION Pens, tissues, paper, labels 001-1610-0401-0000 38.67
11054221 41709813 QUILL CORPORATION Cash box - Pisgah 001-7260-0401-0000 53.54
Warrant Total: 167.29

11054210  077091-11501 ROBERTS SPORTS, LLC Halogen Light Bulbs - Pisgah Ski-doo 001-7260-0408-0000 19.90
Warrant Total: 19.90

11054209 95859367 SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. YEARLY CONTRACT FOR PARTS, CLEANER SERVICE 005-1640-0400-0000 95.81
11054209 95859367 SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. YEARLY CONTRACT FOR PARTS, CLEANER SERVICE 004-1640-0400-0000 95.81
11054209 95859367 SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. YEARLY CONTRACT FOR PARTS, CLEANER SERVICE 001-1640-0400-0000 98.72
Warrant Total: 290.34

11054242 770 SCOOTER'S CLEANING Cleaning Berkeley Green bathrooms 06/01-05/31 001-7110-0400-0000 1,400.00
11054242 772 SCOOTER'S CLEANING Cleaning PD Station 06/01-05/31 001-3120-0400-0000 645.00
Warrant Total: 2,045.00

11054227 4023282 SLIC NETWORK SOLUTIONS INC Internet Charges - Dec 2024 005-8110-0400-0000 77.52
11054227 4023282 SLIC NETWORK SOLUTIONS INC Internet Charges - Dec 2024 004-8310-0400-0000 77.52
11054227 4023282 SLIC NETWORK SOLUTIONS INC Internet Charges - Dec 2024 001-1680-0400-0000 79.86
Warrant Total: 234.90

11054235 INV-019230 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC SPRINGBOOK ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION BILL 180-2022 004-8310-0400-0000 12.54
11054235 INV-019230 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC SPRINGBOOK ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION BILL 180-2022 001-1680-0400-0000 12.92
11054235 INV-019230 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC SPRINGBOOK ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION BILL 180-2022 005-8110-0400-0000 12.54
Warrant Total: 38.00
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11054238 757713 0001 STANDARD LIFE INS CO OF NY Life Insurance Premium - Dec 2024 004-9045-0800-0000 13.16
11054238 757713 0001 STANDARD LIFE INS CO OF NY Life Insurance Premium - Dec 2024 005-9045-0800-0000 13.16
11054238 757713 0001 STANDARD LIFE INS CO OF NY Life Insurance Premium - Dec 2024 001-3120-0845-0000 7.70
11054238 757713 0001 STANDARD LIFE INS CO OF NY Life Insurance Premium - Dec 2024 001-9045-0800-0000 13.56
‘Warrant Total: 47.58

11054251  161-754098 STANDARD LIFE INS COMP Retiree Dental Insurance - Dec. 2024 001-9070-0800-0000 129.22
11054251  161-754098 STANDARD LIFE INS COMP Retiree Dental Insurance - Dec. 2024 005-9070-0800-0000 96.91
11054251  161-754098 STANDARD LIFE INS COMP Retiree Dental Insurance - Dec. 2024 004-9070-0800-0000 96.91
Warrant Total: 323.04

11054239 161-770195 STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE CO OF NY PD Dental Insurance - Dec. 2024 001-3120-0870-0000 76.80
Warrant Total: 76.80

11054261  6103/1 STURDY SUPPLY Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-5110-0401-0000 21.99
e

Warrant Total: 21.99

11054216 1949559 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier Services DPW 001-1490-0400-0000 9.37
11054216 1949559 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier Services DPW 005-8110-0400-0000 9.09
11054216 1949559 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier Services DPW 004-8310-0400-0000 9.09
‘Warrant Total: 27.55

11054219 NOVEMBER TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN Registrar Fees - Nov 2024 001-4020-0400-0000 265.00
‘Warrant Total: 265.00

11054257  01-2024 TOWN OF SANTA CLARA Used 2017 Ford Escape 4wd - Code Car 001-3620-0200-0000 10,000.00
Warrant Total: 16,000.00

11054266  G36539 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-7110-0401-0000 54.94
11054266 G37027 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-7260-0407-0000 79.16
11054266 G37808 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-7260-0410-0000 16.18
11054266 G37905 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-5110-0401-0000 64.16
11054266 G38087 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - Nov 2024 005-8130-0401-0000 57.56
11054266 G38955 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-7110-0401-0000 60.10
11054266 G39048 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - Nov 2024 005-8130-0407-0000 14.39
11054266  G39546 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-7110-0401-0000 28.42
11054266  G39550 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-7110-0401-0000 9.36
11054266 G39714 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - Nov 2024 005-8130-0401-0000 10.29
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11054266  G39845 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - Nov 2024 005-8130-0401-0000 50.38
11054266 G39856 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-7260-0407-0000 59.37
11054266  G40006 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - Nov 2024 001-7260-0401-0000 2212